Breakfast Corner

EGG SANDWICH $3.25
EGG & CHEESE $3.75
MEAT, EGG & CHEESE $4.75

CHOICE OF MEAT
BACON, SAUSAGE, HAM, TAYLOR HAM, TURKEY BACON

HOBO $5.95

BACON, EGG & CHEESE WITH HOME FRIES ON A LONG ROLL

ASSORTED FRUIT PARFAIT 1207 $3.95

FRUIT SALAD 120z $2.50

EGG PLATTER WITH POTATOES & TOAST $4.75

FRENCH TOAST $5.50

PANCAKES $5.50

MUFFIN TOASTED $2.50

CORN, BLUEBERRY, OR CHOCOLATE CHIP

2 CHOICE COMBO $6.50

WITH POTATO AND TOAST

3 CHOICE COMBO $7.00

WITH POTATO AND TOAST

EACH ADDITIONAL CHOICE $ 50
Specialties

RON'’S RANGER OMELET $7.00

TURKEY, EGG WHITES, SPINACH & TOMATO WITH PROVOLONE & A
SIDE OF HOME FRIES

IRISH DELIGHT $8.00
CORNED BEEF HASH WITH TWO EGGS OVER EASY ON TOP, SIDE
OF BANGERS & RYE TOAST

WESTERN $7.50
HAM, GREEN PEPPERS, ONIONS SERVED WITH POTATOES &
CHOICE OF TOAST

WESTWOOD $§7.95
TAYLOR HAM,SAUSAGE & CHEDDAR OMELET SERVED WITH
FARMHOUSE POTATOES (HOME FRIES WITH TOMATOES,
MUSHROOMS & GREEN PEPPERS) & CHOICE OF TOAST

VEGETABLE $7.50
SPINACH, TOMATO, ONION, PEPPER, MUSHROOM WITH HOME
FRIES & CHOICE OF TOAST

Add Ons:
MEAT $1.50
EGG $ .50
CHEESE $ .50
HASH BROWN OR HOME FRIES $ .75

HOME FRIES SM $2.50 | LG $2.95

Soup
120Z. $3.75 | 16 OZ. $4.25 | 320Z. $7.50

Flynn’S Deli & Catering

274 THIRD AVENUE | WESTWOOD, NJ | 201-666-4417 | FAX: 201-666-4412 | @@FlynnsDeIi

All prices are subject to 6.625% NJ Sales Tax | Substifutions or changes to the menu may be subject to additional charge.

BREAD OPTIONS: BAGELS, ROUND ROLLS, ONION ROLLS, CIABATTA
ROLLS, MULTI GRAIN ROLLS, LONG ROLL, SEMOLINA, WHITE,

WHEAT, RYE, MULTI GRAIN & WRAPS

Cold Sandwiches
CORNED BEEF
ROAST BEEF
BOLOGNA
BOILED HAM
VIRGINIA HAM
LIVERWURST
PASTRAMI
PEPPERONI
GENOA SALAMI
DELI TURKEY
HONEY TURKEY
PEPPER TURKEY
ROAST TURKEY
SMOKED TURKEY
CHICKEN SALAD
EGG SALAD
TUNA SALAD
PEANUT BUTTER & JELLY
Sandwich Extra’s
BACON
CHEESE
FRESH MOZZARELLA
LETTUCE
TOMATO
ROASTED PEPPERS

COLE SLAW
ASSORTED WRAPS

Hot Sandwiches
MEATBALL PARM
ROAST BEEF WITH GRAVY
ROAST TURKEY WITH GRAVY
CORNED BEEF
PASTRAMI

CHEESE STEAK
WITH PEPPERS & ONIONS

GRILLED CHICKEN
CHICKEN PARM
GRILLED CHEESE
BLT

FRENCH DIP

$7.00
$7.00
$5.50
$6.00
$6.50
$5.50
$7.00
$6.00
$6.25
$6.00
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$5.50
$7.00
$3.75

$1.00
.75
75

25
.75
.50
.25

BT R T AT R R T T

$7.50
$7.50
$7.50
$7.25
$§7.25
$7.50

$6.75
$7.50
$4.50
$5.95
$7.00

Our Specialties

ITALIAN HERO $7.50
SHAVED HAM, SALAMI, PEPPERONI & PROVOLONE CHEESE

ON A LONG ROLL WITH SHREDDED LETTUCE, TOMATO, ONION &
HOT PEPPERS TOPPED WITH A ZESTY VINAIGRETTE.

SLOPPY JOE $8.50
THINLY SLICED ROAST BEEF, TURKEY & CORNED BEEF ON THREE
SLICES OF OUR RYE BREAD TOPPED WITH OUR HOME-MADE
COLE SLAW & RUSSIAN DRESSING.

CLUB SANDWICH $7.95
YOUR CHOICE OF HAM, TURKEY OR ROAST BEEF ON THREE
SLICES OF WHITE, WHEAT OR OUR RYE TOAST WITH BACON, LEAFY
LETTUCE, TOMATO & MAYONNAISE.

PHILBERT SANDWICH $7.95
HOT PASTRAMI WITH MELTED SWISS CHEESE ON OUR TOASTED
RYE WITH OUR HOME-MADE COLE SLAW & RUSSIAN DRESSING.
BY FAR OUR MOST FAMOUS & POPULAR SANDWICH!

GODFATHER $7.95
FRESHLY SLICED HOME-MADE ROAST BEEF SAUTEED IN ROASTED
GARLIC & BUTTER TOPPED WITH MOZZARELLA CHEESE ON A
LONG ROLL & BAKED UNTIL FLAVORS MELD.

STEP FATHER $9.95
A GODFATHER SERVED ON A ROUND ROLL WITH A GRILLED
CHEESE ON WHITE IN THE MIDDLE TOPPED WITH CHIPOTLE MAYO,

FLYNN FLAM $6.75
THINLY SLICED HAM, SWISS CHEESE & SLICED SWEET GERKIN
PICKLES WITH SPICY BROWN MUSTARD ON A LONG ROLL BAKED
UNTIL WARM.

KEITH'S 4 WHEEL DRIVE $8.50
GRILLED CHICKEN CUTLET & MELTED SWISS CHEESE SERVED ON
A LONG ROLL TOPPED WITH BACON, ONIONS & A ZESTY HONEY
MUSTARD SAUCE.

TARA’S ROASTED TURKEY DELIGHT $7.75
FRESHLY ROASTED TURKEY AND

MOZZARELLA CHEESE SERVED ON A LONG ROLL WITH LETTUCE,
TOMATO, OIL & VINEGAR.

PAY DAY SPECIAL $8.95
THINLY SLICED HOME-MADE ROAST TURKEY BREAST, VIRGINIA
HAM & MUENSTER CHEESE WITH CRISPY BACON, LETTUCE &
TOMATO ON A LONG ROLL.

SWISS GOBBLER $7.75
FRESHLY ROASTED HOME-MADE TURKEY BREAST & MELTED SWISS
CHEESE ON OUR TOASTED RYE BREAD WITH TOMATO & RUSSIAN
DRESSING & BAKED UNTIL PERFECTION.

HONEY SLIDE $7.75
HONEY TURKEY, VIRGINIA HAM, MOZZARELLA, TOPPED WITH COLE
SLAW & HONEY MUSTARD SERVED ON A CIABATTA ROLL.

THE EDDIE $7.75
SMOKED TURKEY & MELTED CHEDDAR WITH LETTUCE & TOMATO
ON A ONION ROLL WITH RANCH DRESSING.

VERONICA $8.95
CRACKED PEPPER TURKEY WITH SALAMI, PROVOLONE, FRESH
MOZZARELLA LETIUCE TOMATO MAYO & CHERRY PEPPER SPREAD
ON A SEMOLINA ROLL.

Specialty Salads
FLYNN HOUSE SALAD $6.95
CRISPY ICEBERG & ROMAINE LETTUCE WITH HOMEMADE FRESHLY
SLICED ROASTED TURKEY WITH BACON BITS, TOMATO WEDGES,
CUCUMBER SLICES, OLIVES, SLICED HARD BOILED EGG & RED
ONION.
CAESAR SALAD $5.00
CRISPY BITE-SIZE ROMAINE LETTUCE & CRUNCHY CROUTONS
WITH A ZESTY CAESAR DRESSING.
WITH GRILLED CHICKEN: $6.95

SPINACH SALAD $6.00
FRESH LEAFY SPINACH WITH SHREDDED CARROTS, SLICED
MUSHROOMS, HARD BOILED EGG & CRISPY BACON BITS.

CHEF SALAD $6.95
HOME-MADE ROAST BEEF, TURKEY, HAM & SWISS CHEESE WITH
HARD BOILED EGG, TOMATO WEDGES, CUCUMBER SLICES &
OLIVES OVER CRISP ICEBERG LETTUCE.

Homemade Salads
PRICE PER POUND / * PRICE PER ITEM

POTATO SALAD $5.00
GERMAN POTATO $5.00
MACARONI SALAD $5.00
COLE SLAW $5.00
CUCUMBER SALAD $6.00
TRI COLOR PASTA SALAD $7.00
TUNA SALAD $12.00
CHICKEN SALAD $12.00
EGG SALAD $6.00
RICE PUDDING $5.00
DILL PICKLES* $1.25
GERKINS $5.00
Cheese
PRICE PER POUND
YELLOW AMERICAN $7.00
WHITE AMERICAN $7.00
PROVOLONE $8.50
MOZZARELLA $8.50
MUENSTER $8.50
CHEDDAR $8.50
MONTEREY JACK $8.50
PEPPER JACK $8.50
SWISS $8.50





