Flynn'S Deli & Catering

274 THIRD AVENUE | WESTWOOD, NJ | 201-666-4417 | FAX: 201-666-4412 | @@FlynnsDeli

All prices are subject to 6.625% NJ Sales Tax I Substitutions or changes to the menu may be subject to additional charge.

A	ii prices o	re subject to 6.625% NJ Sales Tax I Sub	Stitutions (or changes to the menu may be subject to additio	nai charge.	
Breakfast Corner		BREAD OPTIONS: BAGELS, ROUND ROLLS, ONION ROLLS, CIABATTA ROLLS, MULTI GRAIN ROLLS, LONG ROLL, SEMOLINA, WHITE,		Our Specialties	Specialty Salads	
EGG SANDWICH	\$3.25	WHEAT, RYE, MULTI GRAIN & WRAPS		ITALIAN HERO \$7.50	FLYNN HOUSE SALAD	\$6.95
EGG & CHEESE	\$3.75	Cold Conduitabos		SHAVED HAM, SALAMI, PEPPERONI & PROVOLONE CHEESE ON A LONG ROLL WITH SHREDDED LETTUCE, TOMATO, ONION &	CRISPY ICEBERG & ROMAINE LETTUCE WITH HOME! SLICED ROASTED TURKEY WITH BACON BITS, TOMATO	
MEAT, EGG & CHEESE	\$4.75	Cold Sandwiches		HOT PEPPERS TOPPED WITH A ZESTY VINAIGRETTE.	CUCUMBER SLICES, OLIVES, SLICED HARD BOILED E	
CHOICE OF MEAT		CORNED BEEF	\$7.00	SLOPPY JOE \$8.50	ONION.	
BACON, SAUSAGE, HAM, TAYLOR HAM, TURKEY BACON	ÅE 05	ROAST BEEF	\$7.00	THINLY SLICED ROAST BEEF, TURKEY & CORNED BEEF ON THREE	CAESAR SALAD	\$5.00
HOBO BACON, EGG & CHEESE WITH HOME FRIES ON A LONG I	\$5.95	BOLOGNA	\$5.50	SLICES OF OUR RYE BREAD TOPPED WITH OUR HOME-MADE COLE SLAW & RUSSIAN DRESSING.	CRISPY BITE-SIZE ROMAINE LETTUCE & CRUNCHY CI WITH A ZESTY CAESAR DRESSING.	ROUTONS
ASSORTED FRUIT PARFAIT 120Z	\$3.95	BOILED HAM	\$6.00	CLUB SANDWICH \$7.95		\$4.0E
FRUIT SALAD 120Z	\$2.50	VIRGINIA HAM	\$6.50	YOUR CHOICE OF HAM, TURKEY OR ROAST BEEF ON THREE	WITH GRILLED CHICKEN:	\$6.95
EGG PLATTER WITH POTATOES & TOAST	\$4.75	LIVERWURST	\$5.50	SLICES OF WHITE, WHEAT OR OUR RYE TOAST WITH BACON, LEAFY	SPINACH SALAD FRESH LEAFY SPINACH WITH SHREDDED CARROTS, S	\$6.00
		PASTRAMI	\$7.00	LETTUCE, TOMATO & MAYONNAISE.	MUSHROOMS, HARD BOILED EGG & CRISPY BACO	
FRENCH TOAST	\$5.50	PEPPERONI	\$6.00	PHILBERT SANDWICH \$7.95	CHEF SALAD	\$6.95
PANCAKES	\$5.50	GENOA SALAMI	\$6.25	HOT PASTRAMI WITH MELTED SWISS CHEESE ON OUR TOASTED RYE WITH OUR HOME-MADE COLE SLAW & RUSSIAN DRESSING.	HOME-MADE ROAST BEEF, TURKEY, HAM & SWISS CI	
MUFFIN TOASTED CORN, BLUEBERRY, OR CHOCOLATE CHIP	\$2.50	DELI TURKEY	\$6.00	BY FAR OUR MOST FAMOUS & POPULAR SANDWICH!	HARD BOILED EGG, TOMATO WEDGES, CUCUMBER OLIVES OVER CRISP ICEBERG LETTUCE.	SLICES &
2 CHOICE COMBO	\$6.50	HONEY TURKEY	\$6.50	GODFATHER \$7.95	OLIVEO OVER ORIOI IOEBERO LETTOCE.	
WITH POTATO AND TOAST	Ş0.50	PEPPER TURKEY	\$6.50	FRESHLY SLICED HOME-MADE ROAST BEEF SAUTEED IN ROASTED	Homemade Salad	ls
3 CHOICE COMBO	\$7.00	ROAST TURKEY	\$6.50	GARLIC & BUTTER TOPPED WITH MOZZARELLA CHEESE ON A LONG ROLL & BAKED UNTIL FLAVORS MELD.	PRICE PER POUND * PRICE PER ITE	
WITH POTATO AND TOAST	,	SMOKED TURKEY	\$6.50	STEP FATHER \$9.95	FRICE PER FOUND FRICE PER III	
EACH ADDITIONAL CHOICE	\$.50	CHICKEN SALAD		A GODFATHER SERVED ON A ROUND ROLL WITH A GRILLED	POTATO SALAD	\$5.00
Specialties			\$6.50	CHEESE ON WHITE IN THE MIDDLE TOPPED WITH CHIPOTLE MAYO.	GERMAN POTATO	\$5.00
RON'S RANGER OMELET	\$7.00	EGG SALAD	\$5.50	FLYNN FLAM \$6.75	MACARONI SALAD	\$5.00
TURKEY, EGG WHITES, SPINACH & TOMATO WITH PROVOLO	A & A	TUNA SALAD	\$7.00	THINLY SLICED HAM, SWISS CHEESE & SLICED SWEET GERKIN PICKLES WITH SPICY BROWN MUSTARD ON A LONG ROLL BAKED	COLE SLAW	\$5.00
SIDE OF HOME FRIES		PEANUT BUTTER & JELLY	\$3.75	UNTIL WARM.	CUCUMBER SALAD	\$6.00
IRISH DELIGHT CORNED BEEF HASH WITH TWO EGGS OVER EASY ON TO	\$8.00	Sandwich Extra's		KEITH'S 4 WHEEL DRIVE \$8.50	TRI COLOR PASTA SALAD	\$7.00
OF BANGERS & RYE TOAST	r, SIDE	BACON	\$1.00	GRILLED CHICKEN CUTLET & MELTED SWISS CHEESE SERVED ON	TUNA SALAD	\$12.00
WESTERN	\$7.50	CHEESE FRESH MOZZARELLA	\$.75 \$.75	A LONG ROLL TOPPED WITH BACON, ONIONS & A ZESTY HONEY MUSTARD SAUCE.	CHICKEN SALAD	\$12.00
HAM, GREEN PEPPERS, ONIONS SERVED WITH POTATOES		LETTUCE	\$.75	TARA'S ROASTED TURKEY DELIGHT \$7.75	EGG SALAD	\$6.00
CHOICE OF TOAST		TOMATO	\$.25	FRESHLY ROASTED TURKEY AND	RICE PUDDING	\$5.00
WESTWOOD	\$7.95	ROASTED PEPPERS	\$.75	MOZZARELLA CHEESE SERVED ON A LONG ROLL WITH LETTUCE,	DILL PICKLES*	\$1.25
TAYLOR HAM, SAUSAGE & CHEDDAR OMELET SERVED WITH FARMHOUSE POTATOES (HOME FRIES WITH TOMATOES,	7	COLE SLAW	\$.50	TOMATO, OIL & VINEGAR.	GERKINS	\$5.00
MUSHROOMS & GREEN PEPPERS) & CHOICE OF TOAST		ASSORTED WRAPS	\$.25	PAY DAY SPECIAL \$8.95 THINLY SLICED HOME-MADE ROAST TURKEY BREAST, VIRGINIA	GERRING	\$5.00
VEGETABLE	\$7.50	Hot Sandwiches		HAM & MUENSTER CHEESE WITH CRISPY BACON, LETTUCE &		
SPINACH, TOMATO, ONION, PEPPER, MUSHROOM WITH H FRIES & CHOICE OF TOAST	OME	MEATBALL PARM	\$7.50	TOMATO ON A LONG ROLL.	<u>Cheese</u>	
		ROAST BEEF WITH GRAVY	\$7.50	SWISS GOBBLER \$7.75	PRICE PER POUND	
Add Ons:		ROAST TURKEY WITH GRAVY	\$7.50	Freshly Roasted Home-Made Turkey Breast & Melted Swiss Cheese on our toasted Rye Bread With Tomato & Russian	YELLOW AMERICAN	\$7.00
MEAT	\$1.50	CORNED BEEF	\$7.25	DRESSING & BAKED UNTIL PERFECTION.	WHITE AMERICAN	\$7.00
EGG	\$.50			HONEY SLIDE \$7.75	PROVOLONE	\$8.50
CHEESE	\$.50	PASTRAMI	\$7.25	HONEY TURKEY, VIRGINIA HAM, MOZZARELLA, TOPPED WITH COLE	MOZZARELLA	\$8.50
HASH BROWN OR HOME FRIES	\$.75	CHEESE STEAK WITH PEPPERS & ONIONS	\$7.50	SLAW & HONEY MUSTARD SERVED ON A CIABATTA ROLL.		
HOME FRIES SM \$2.50 LG	\$2.95	GRILLED CHICKEN	\$6.75	THE EDDIE \$7.75 SMOKED TURKEY & MELTED CHEDDAR WITH LETTUCE & TOMATO	MUENSTER	\$8.50
		CHICKEN PARM	\$7.50	ON A ONION ROLL WITH RANCH DRESSING.	CHEDDAR	\$8.50
_		GRILLED CHEESE	\$4.50	VERONICA \$8.95	MONTEREY JACK	\$8.50
Soup 12 OZ. \$3.75 16 OZ. \$4.25 32 OZ. \$7.50				CRACKED PEPPER TURKEY WITH SALAMI, PROVOLONE, FRESH	PEPPER JACK	\$8.50
		BLT SPENCY DID	\$5.95	MOZZARELLA LETTUCE TOMATO MAYO & CHERRY PEPPER SPREAD ON A SEMOLINA ROLL.	SWISS	\$8.50
		FRENCH DIP	\$7.00	S GEITIGEN WITTGEN		